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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 11 Men, 800m Freestyle 13 years and older
16.5.2025 г. - 12:12 Results
BulgariaLCM Open 7:47.45 Petar MITSIN VIH Belgrade (SRB) 8.7.2023 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 8:10.36 Yordan YANCHEV SAND Tampere (FIN) 7.8.2018 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 8:41.14 Petar BOZHILOV OM Sofia 12.7.2014 г.

SGP 2025 Open: 7:55.36
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Age Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Taha SADE 13 Turkiye 9:00.53 585
100m: 1:03.79 1:03.79 300m: 3:20.90 1:08.71 500m: 5:36.72 1:08.04 700m: 7:55.24 1:10.53
200m: 2:12.19 1:08.40 400m: 4:28.68 1:07.78 600m: 6:44.71 1:07.99 800m: 9:00.53 1:05.29

2. Omer BOYAR 13 Turkiye 9:02.60 578
100m: 1:01.79 1:01.79 300m: 3:16.87 1:08.48 500m: 5:35.48 1:09.44 700m: 7:54.72 1:09.46
200m: 2:08.39 1:06.60 400m: 4:26.04 1:09.17 600m: 6:45.26 1:09.78 800m: 9:02.60 1:07.88

3. Yusuf BUDEIR 13 Turkiye 9:08.76 559
100m: 1:04.51 1:04.51 300m: 3:21.57 1:08.59 500m: 5:41.94 1:10.74 700m: 8:01.82 1:09.33
200m: 2:12.98 1:08.47 400m: 4:31.20 1:09.63 600m: 6:52.49 1:10.55 800m: 9:08.76 1:06.94

4. Cosmin DUMINICA 13 Csm Pitesti 9:28.72 502
100m: 1:07.62 1:07.62 300m: 3:30.89 1:12.00 500m: 5:55.35 1:12.06 700m: 8:20.07 1:12.31
200m: 2:18.89 1:11.27 400m: 4:43.29 1:12.40 600m: 7:07.76 1:12.41 800m: 9:28.72 1:08.65

5. Oleg MILANOV 14 Olimp 9:32.12 493
100m: 1:07.61 1:07.61 300m: 3:32.14 1:12.58 500m: 5:56.43 1:12.03 700m: 8:21.26 1:12.03
200m: 2:19.56 1:11.95 400m: 4:44.40 1:12.26 600m: 7:09.23 1:12.80 800m: 9:32.12 1:10.86

6. Emre AYGUN 13 Turkiye 9:37.88 478
100m: 1:07.33 1:07.33 300m: 3:33.13 1:13.12 500m: 5:59.74 1:13.27 700m: 8:26.48 1:13.35
200m: 2:20.01 1:12.68 400m: 4:46.47 1:13.34 600m: 7:13.13 1:13.39 800m: 9:37.88 1:11.40

7. Armin OZER 13 Turkiye 9:45.81 459
100m: 1:10.10 1:10.10 300m: 3:36.77 1:11.58 500m: 6:04.42 1:13.47 700m: 8:33.52 1:13.94
200m: 2:25.19 1:15.09 400m: 4:50.95 1:14.18 600m: 7:19.58 1:15.16 800m: 9:45.81 1:12.29

8. Ahmet Efe POYRAZOGLU 13 Turkiye 9:46.18 458
100m: 1:04.60 1:04.60 300m: 3:31.97 1:14.89 500m: 6:01.98 1:15.25 700m: 8:32.43 1:15.57
200m: 2:17.08 1:12.48 400m: 4:46.73 1:14.76 600m: 7:16.86 1:14.88 800m: 9:46.18 1:13.75

9. Poyraz DERE 13 Turkiye 9:51.20 447
100m: 1:08.97 1:08.97 300m: 3:37.76 1:14.69 500m: 6:08.13 1:15.39 700m: 8:39.25 1:15.97
200m: 2:23.07 1:14.10 400m: 4:52.74 1:14.98 600m: 7:23.28 1:15.15 800m: 9:51.20 1:11.95

10. Ivaylo ARABADZHIEV 14 Briz 10:54.91 329
100m: 1:14.96 1:14.96 300m: 4:01.22 1:24.07 500m: 6:45.63 1:22.23 700m: 9:32.23 1:22.83
200m: 2:37.15 1:22.19 400m: 5:23.40 1:22.18 600m: 8:09.40 1:23.77 800m: 10:54.91 1:22.68

15 - 17 years

1. Kaloyan DRAGNEV 17 Plovdiv 2019 8:33.77 681
100m: 59.15 59.15 300m: 3:08.86 1:05.97 500m: 5:19.14 1:04.47 700m: 7:29.54 1:05.38
200m: 2:02.89 1:03.74 400m: 4:14.67 1:05.81 600m: 6:24.16 1:05.02 800m: 8:33.77 1:04.23

2. Claudiu BARBUTA 17 Csm Pitesti 8:39.60 658
100m: 1:00.78 1:00.78 300m: 3:10.17 1:05.29 500m: 5:22.00 1:06.27 700m: 7:34.60 1:06.50
200m: 2:04.88 1:04.10 400m: 4:15.73 1:05.56 600m: 6:28.10 1:06.10 800m: 8:39.60 1:05.00

3. Ivan CHAKAROV 17 Akulite 8:50.49 619
100m: 1:01.41 1:01.41 300m: 3:13.12 1:06.11 500m: 5:27.11 1:06.97 700m: 7:42.89 1:08.14
200m: 2:07.01 1:05.60 400m: 4:20.14 1:07.02 600m: 6:34.75 1:07.64 800m: 8:50.49 1:07.60

4. Mihail STOJKOVSKI 16 Levski 9:01.67 581
100m: 59.62 59.62 300m: 3:16.13 1:08.87 500m: 5:35.76 1:10.13 700m: 7:55.35 1:09.82
200m: 2:07.26 1:07.64 400m: 4:25.63 1:09.50 600m: 6:45.53 1:09.77 800m: 9:01.67 1:06.32

5. Atanas STAREV 17 Levski 9:09.56 556
100m: 1:03.02 1:03.02 300m: 3:21.65 1:09.51 500m: 5:42.31 1:10.58 700m: 8:01.71 1:09.46
200m: 2:12.14 1:09.12 400m: 4:31.73 1:10.08 600m: 6:52.25 1:09.94 800m: 9:09.56 1:07.85
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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 11, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 15 - 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts

6. Stanislav MAKARONSKI 16 Levski 9:12.43 548
100m: 1:05.46 1:05.46 300m: 3:24.25 1:09.73 500m: 5:43.65 1:09.83 700m: 8:03.37 1:10.03
200m: 2:14.52 1:09.06 400m: 4:33.82 1:09.57 600m: 6:53.34 1:09.69 800m: 9:12.43 1:09.06

7. Pavel KAZAKOV 15 Trayana 9:51.28 447
100m: 1:06.32 1:06.32 300m: 3:34.55 1:15.27 500m: 6:05.91 1:16.22 700m: 8:38.60 1:16.43
200m: 2:19.28 1:12.96 400m: 4:49.69 1:15.14 600m: 7:22.17 1:16.26 800m: 9:51.28 1:12.68

8. Boris RASHEV 15 Zapochni Da Pluvash 10:04.66 418
100m: 1:07.80 1:07.80 300m: 3:39.54 1:16.70 500m: 6:14.71 1:17.88 700m: 8:50.86 1:18.26
200m: 2:22.84 1:15.04 400m: 4:56.83 1:17.29 600m: 7:32.60 1:17.89 800m: 10:04.66 1:13.80

DSQ Angel NIKOLOV 15 Briz
DNF

100m: 1:12.45 1:12.45 300m: 3:56.75 1:23.13 500m: 6:43.17 1:23.32 700m: 9:28.41 1:23.21
200m: 2:33.62 1:21.17 400m: 5:19.85 1:23.10 600m: 8:05.20 1:22.03 800m:

DSQ Milen ZIDAROV 15 Metropol
DNF

100m: 1:12.61 1:12.61 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m:

Open

1. Theodor PROCA 18 Csm Pitesti 8:07.67 796
100m: 58.89 58.89 300m: 3:01.78 1:01.64 500m: 5:03.90 1:00.76 700m: 7:06.81 1:01.63
200m: 2:00.14 1:01.25 400m: 4:03.14 1:01.36 600m: 6:05.18 1:01.28 800m: 8:07.67 1:00.86

2. Vlad STANCU 20 Steaua 8:16.58 754
100m: 58.67 58.67 300m: 3:01.80 1:01.72 500m: 5:07.18 1:03.42 700m: 7:14.02 1:03.19
200m: 2:00.08 1:01.41 400m: 4:03.76 1:01.96 600m: 6:10.83 1:03.65 800m: 8:16.58 1:02.56

3. Kaloyan DRAGNEV 17 Plovdiv 2019 8:33.77 681
100m: 59.15 59.15 300m: 3:08.86 1:05.97 500m: 5:19.14 1:04.47 700m: 7:29.54 1:05.38
200m: 2:02.89 1:03.74 400m: 4:14.67 1:05.81 600m: 6:24.16 1:05.02 800m: 8:33.77 1:04.23

4. Claudiu BARBUTA 17 Csm Pitesti 8:39.60 658
100m: 1:00.78 1:00.78 300m: 3:10.17 1:05.29 500m: 5:22.00 1:06.27 700m: 7:34.60 1:06.50
200m: 2:04.88 1:04.10 400m: 4:15.73 1:05.56 600m: 6:28.10 1:06.10 800m: 8:39.60 1:05.00

5. Ivan CHAKAROV 17 Akulite 8:50.49 619
100m: 1:01.41 1:01.41 300m: 3:13.12 1:06.11 500m: 5:27.11 1:06.97 700m: 7:42.89 1:08.14
200m: 2:07.01 1:05.60 400m: 4:20.14 1:07.02 600m: 6:34.75 1:07.64 800m: 8:50.49 1:07.60

6. Taha SADE 13 Turkiye 9:00.53 585
100m: 1:03.79 1:03.79 300m: 3:20.90 1:08.71 500m: 5:36.72 1:08.04 700m: 7:55.24 1:10.53
200m: 2:12.19 1:08.40 400m: 4:28.68 1:07.78 600m: 6:44.71 1:07.99 800m: 9:00.53 1:05.29

7. Ivo HRISTOV 19 Olimpia 9:00.77 584
100m: 1:01.05 1:01.05 300m: 3:16.34 1:08.74 500m: 5:36.14 1:10.38 700m: 7:55.69 1:10.04
200m: 2:07.60 1:06.55 400m: 4:25.76 1:09.42 600m: 6:45.65 1:09.51 800m: 9:00.77 1:05.08

8. Mihail STOJKOVSKI 16 Levski 9:01.67 581
100m: 59.62 59.62 300m: 3:16.13 1:08.87 500m: 5:35.76 1:10.13 700m: 7:55.35 1:09.82
200m: 2:07.26 1:07.64 400m: 4:25.63 1:09.50 600m: 6:45.53 1:09.77 800m: 9:01.67 1:06.32

9. Omer BOYAR 13 Turkiye 9:02.60 578
100m: 1:01.79 1:01.79 300m: 3:16.87 1:08.48 500m: 5:35.48 1:09.44 700m: 7:54.72 1:09.46
200m: 2:08.39 1:06.60 400m: 4:26.04 1:09.17 600m: 6:45.26 1:09.78 800m: 9:02.60 1:07.88

10. Mihail HRISTOV 19 Briz 9:04.31 573
100m: 1:03.08 1:03.08 300m: 3:19.70 1:08.53 500m: 5:39.71 1:10.25 700m: 7:58.45 1:08.88
200m: 2:11.17 1:08.09 400m: 4:29.46 1:09.76 600m: 6:49.57 1:09.86 800m: 9:04.31 1:05.86

11. Yusuf BUDEIR 13 Turkiye 9:08.76 559
100m: 1:04.51 1:04.51 300m: 3:21.57 1:08.59 500m: 5:41.94 1:10.74 700m: 8:01.82 1:09.33
200m: 2:12.98 1:08.47 400m: 4:31.20 1:09.63 600m: 6:52.49 1:10.55 800m: 9:08.76 1:06.94
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Grand Prix Burgas'25
Burgas, 16. - 18.5.2025

Event 11, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

12. Atanas STAREV 17 Levski 9:09.56 556
100m: 1:03.02 1:03.02 300m: 3:21.65 1:09.51 500m: 5:42.31 1:10.58 700m: 8:01.71 1:09.46
200m: 2:12.14 1:09.12 400m: 4:31.73 1:10.08 600m: 6:52.25 1:09.94 800m: 9:09.56 1:07.85

13. Stanislav MAKARONSKI 16 Levski 9:12.43 548
100m: 1:05.46 1:05.46 300m: 3:24.25 1:09.73 500m: 5:43.65 1:09.83 700m: 8:03.37 1:10.03
200m: 2:14.52 1:09.06 400m: 4:33.82 1:09.57 600m: 6:53.34 1:09.69 800m: 9:12.43 1:09.06

14. Cosmin DUMINICA 13 Csm Pitesti 9:28.72 502
100m: 1:07.62 1:07.62 300m: 3:30.89 1:12.00 500m: 5:55.35 1:12.06 700m: 8:20.07 1:12.31
200m: 2:18.89 1:11.27 400m: 4:43.29 1:12.40 600m: 7:07.76 1:12.41 800m: 9:28.72 1:08.65

15. Dimitar PORYAZOV 18 Briz 9:30.44 497
100m: 1:04.80 1:04.80 300m: 3:26.75 1:11.57 500m: 5:51.44 1:12.35 700m: 8:19.31 1:14.23
200m: 2:15.18 1:10.38 400m: 4:39.09 1:12.34 600m: 7:05.08 1:13.64 800m: 9:30.44 1:11.13

16. Oleg MILANOV 14 Olimp 9:32.12 493
100m: 1:07.61 1:07.61 300m: 3:32.14 1:12.58 500m: 5:56.43 1:12.03 700m: 8:21.26 1:12.03
200m: 2:19.56 1:11.95 400m: 4:44.40 1:12.26 600m: 7:09.23 1:12.80 800m: 9:32.12 1:10.86

17. Emre AYGUN 13 Turkiye 9:37.88 478
100m: 1:07.33 1:07.33 300m: 3:33.13 1:13.12 500m: 5:59.74 1:13.27 700m: 8:26.48 1:13.35
200m: 2:20.01 1:12.68 400m: 4:46.47 1:13.34 600m: 7:13.13 1:13.39 800m: 9:37.88 1:11.40

18. Martin TODOROV 18 Metropol 9:39.46 474
100m: 1:06.47 1:06.47 300m: 3:32.14 1:12.91 500m: 5:59.67 1:14.02 700m: 8:27.92 1:14.25
200m: 2:19.23 1:12.76 400m: 4:45.65 1:13.51 600m: 7:13.67 1:14.00 800m: 9:39.46 1:11.54

19. Armin OZER 13 Turkiye 9:45.81 459
100m: 1:10.10 1:10.10 300m: 3:36.77 1:11.58 500m: 6:04.42 1:13.47 700m: 8:33.52 1:13.94
200m: 2:25.19 1:15.09 400m: 4:50.95 1:14.18 600m: 7:19.58 1:15.16 800m: 9:45.81 1:12.29

20. Ahmet Efe POYRAZOGLU 13 Turkiye 9:46.18 458
100m: 1:04.60 1:04.60 300m: 3:31.97 1:14.89 500m: 6:01.98 1:15.25 700m: 8:32.43 1:15.57
200m: 2:17.08 1:12.48 400m: 4:46.73 1:14.76 600m: 7:16.86 1:14.88 800m: 9:46.18 1:13.75

21. Poyraz DERE 13 Turkiye 9:51.20 447
100m: 1:08.97 1:08.97 300m: 3:37.76 1:14.69 500m: 6:08.13 1:15.39 700m: 8:39.25 1:15.97
200m: 2:23.07 1:14.10 400m: 4:52.74 1:14.98 600m: 7:23.28 1:15.15 800m: 9:51.20 1:11.95

22. Pavel KAZAKOV 15 Trayana 9:51.28 447
100m: 1:06.32 1:06.32 300m: 3:34.55 1:15.27 500m: 6:05.91 1:16.22 700m: 8:38.60 1:16.43
200m: 2:19.28 1:12.96 400m: 4:49.69 1:15.14 600m: 7:22.17 1:16.26 800m: 9:51.28 1:12.68

23. Boris RASHEV 15 Zapochni Da Pluvash 10:04.66 418
100m: 1:07.80 1:07.80 300m: 3:39.54 1:16.70 500m: 6:14.71 1:17.88 700m: 8:50.86 1:18.26
200m: 2:22.84 1:15.04 400m: 4:56.83 1:17.29 600m: 7:32.60 1:17.89 800m: 10:04.66 1:13.80

24. Ivaylo ARABADZHIEV 14 Briz 10:54.91 329
100m: 1:14.96 1:14.96 300m: 4:01.22 1:24.07 500m: 6:45.63 1:22.23 700m: 9:32.23 1:22.83
200m: 2:37.15 1:22.19 400m: 5:23.40 1:22.18 600m: 8:09.40 1:23.77 800m: 10:54.91 1:22.68

DSQ Angel NIKOLOV 15 Briz
DNF

100m: 1:12.45 1:12.45 300m: 3:56.75 1:23.13 500m: 6:43.17 1:23.32 700m: 9:28.41 1:23.21
200m: 2:33.62 1:21.17 400m: 5:19.85 1:23.10 600m: 8:05.20 1:22.03 800m:

DSQ Milen ZIDAROV 15 Metropol
DNF

100m: 1:12.61 1:12.61 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 400m: 600m: 800m:


